Laguna Resorts & Hotels Public Company Limited

Major shareholders as at 8 March 2019*

No.

© 0 ~N oo o BB W DD

—
o

Remarks:

#

Shareholders

Banyan Tree Holdings Limited Group of Companies
(1) Banyan Tree Holdings Limited

(2) Banyan Tree Resorts & Spas (Thailand) Company Limited*
(3) Banyan Tree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.**

Thai Trust Fund Management Company Limited***
Thai Wah Public Company Limited

Mr. Suvit Laohapholwattana

Mr. Watshira Tayanaraporn

Ms. Pawana Atcharawan

Mr. Somchai Tiathasin

Ms. Pranee Khongthanasomboon

Mr. Permsak Kengmana

Mr. Phitak Boonpojanasoontorn

Other Minority Shareholders

Total

No. of Shares Total
Held Shareholdings

125,642,238
74,632,342
49,957,134
1,052,762

20,837,415

3,480,200

2,957,200

2,250,000

1,718,900

1,185,000

570,000

557,950

346,853

7,136,945

166,682,701

As at the record date on which the shareholders are entitled to attend the 2019 Annual General Meeting on 26 April 2019

A company which is under the control of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.

A company which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.

Banyan Tree Holdings Limited holds 18,175,265 units in Thai Trust Fund Management Company Limited

%

75.4

12.5
2.1
1.8
1.4
1.0
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.2
4.3

100.0



