Laguna Resorts & Hotels Public Company Limited Major shareholders as at 8 March 2019#

Holdings Limited Group of Companies ree Holdings Limited ree Resorts & Spas (Thailand) Company Limited* ree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.** and Management Company Limited***	74,632,342 49,957,134 1,052,762	125,642,238	75.4
ree Resorts & Spas (Thailand) Company Limited* ree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.**	49,957,134		
ree Hotels & Resorts Pte. Ltd.**	, ,		
	1,052,762		
nd Management Company Limited***			
, ,		20,837,415	12.5
lic Company Limited		3,480,200	2.1
napholwattana		2,957,200	1.8
「ayanaraporn		2,250,000	1.4
atcharawan		1,718,900	1.0
Tiathasin		1,185,000	0.7
nongthanasomboon		570,000	0.3
Kengmana		557,950	0.3
		346,853	0.2
onpojanasoontorn		7,136,945	4.3
onpojanasoontorn Shareholders		166 600 704	100.0
	npojanasoontorn	npojanasoontorn	npojanasoontorn 346,853

Remarks:

- # = As at the record date on which the shareholders are entitled to attend the 2019 Annual General Meeting on 26 April 2019
- * = A company which is under the control of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.
- ** = A company which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Banyan Tree Holdings Limited.
- *** = Banyan Tree Holdings Limited holds 18,175,265 units in Thai Trust Fund Management Company Limited